@9 Late-Filed Hearing Exhibit No. 11-D
ﬁ STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY HISTORY FOR MMOW&.

OF NORTH DAKOTA

June 2, 2025

Adam Holven

Tetra Tech, Inc.

2001 Killebrew Dr, Ste 141
Bloomington, MN 55425

SHSND Ref.: 24-9003 Flickertail Solar, PU-24-351 in portions of [T134N R49W Sections 3, 5,
8-12, 14-16, and 22] in Richland County, North Dakota

Dear Adam,

We reviewed the report for SHSND Ref: 24-9003, titled “Flickertail Solar Project, Richland
County, North Dakota, Class Il Cultural Resource Inventory for Architectural Resources” and
find this Tetra Tech, Inc. report by Adam Holven, Abbie Kavouras, and Julia Mates acceptable.
We will add it to our Manuscript Collection.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this report. Please be advised that acceptance of this
report does not constitute concurrence with the determinations therein. If you have any
guestions, please Lorna Meidinger, Lead Historic Preservation Specialist, at (701) 328-2089 or
Ibmeidinger@nd.gov.

Sincerely,

for William D. Peterson, PhD
Director, State Historical Society of North Dakota

€006-7¢

North Dakota Heritage Center & State Museum
612 East Boulevard Avenue 701.328.2666 history.nd.gov
Bismarck, ND 58505-0830 histsoc@nd.gov statemuseum.nd.gov
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Sections 3, 5, 8-12, 14-16, and 22] in Richland County, North Dakota

Dear Adam,

We have reviewed your submission for SHSND Ref.: 24-9003 on behalf of Flickertail Solar, LLC.
From your submission, it is our understanding that the project consists of the installation of
solar panels that can tilt up o 17 feet in height, energy storage, energy transmission, and
associated infrastructure on approximately 3500 acres in Abercrombie Township. We have
determined this project will result in “No Adverse Effect” to the significant properties within the
Area of Potential Effect provided it takes place in the location and manner described in the
documentation.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this project under North Dakota cultural resources

consultation. This letter does not serve as federal agency consultation or SHPO consultation for
compliance with Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended, (36
CFR Part 800), or the National Environmental Policy Act, as amended, (42 U.S.C. §§ 4321- 4347).

If you have any questions, please contact Lorna Meidinger, Lead Historic Preservation Specialist
at Ibmeidinger@nd.gov or (701) 328-2089.

Sincerely, /W

for William D. Peterson, PhD
Director, State Historical Society of North Dakota
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North Dakota Heritage Center & State Museum
612 East Boulevard Avenue 701.328.2666 history.nd.gov
Bismarck, ND 58505-0830 histsoc@nd.gov statemuseum.nd.gov





